Resolution 2023.3



The University of West Florida Board of Trustees In Recognition & Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service Trustee Patrick Marshall

WHEREAS, Trustee Patrick Marshall has loyally served on the University of West Florida Board of Trustees since April 2022 and has served with distinction on the Board of Trustees Student Affairs Committee; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Marshall provided exemplary leadership to the University of West Florida Student Government Association, serving as Student Body President April 2022 to April, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Marshall dedicated himself to helping students on campus and in the Pensacola Community because as he has stated he "believes that by creating a united student body and a positive environment, this university can feel like home to all students."; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Marshall, a recent UWF graduate earning his bachelor's degree in Comprehensive Marketing, chose UWF because he wanted to be a part of the drive and dedication of the university and because of the opportunities available at UWF; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees for the University of West Florida, on this 15th day of June 2023, does hereby recognize Trustee Patrick Marshall for his many contributions to the university, and a copy of this resolution serves as a token of the board's sincerest thanks; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, this resolution will be included in the minutes of the June 15, 2023 Board of Trustees meeting.

Suzanne Lewis
Board of Trustees Chairs

Martha D. Saunders President

